Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

MIC 99 RECORE

03-04-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac.	00977424documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Fulco Zee Eduwardus Gerardus Maria Holweg Paulus Petrus Leonardus Regtien Willem Jongkind	Name: Fokker Space B.V. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes XNo	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: Newtonweg 1, 2333 CP Leiden, The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 09/171,354	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: J. Rodman Steele, Jr. Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$ 40.00 X. Enclosed \(\subseteq \text{ Authorized to be charged to deposit account} \)
Street Address: QUARLES & BRADY LLP 222 Lakeview Avenue - Suite 400 West Palm Beach, FL 33401	8. Deposit account number 17-0055
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
03/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000148 09171354 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE #	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
Scott D. Paul Docket No. 6900-4 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ZEE, Fulco, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Picter de la Courtstraat 109, 2313 BS LEIDEN, the Netherlands; HOLWEG, Eduwardus Gerardus Maria, a citize of the Netherlands, residing at Paradijspoort 44, 2611 MB Delft, the Netherlands; REGITEN, Paulus Petrus Leonardus, at citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Julia Culpstraat 66, 7558 JB HENGELO, the Netherlands; JONGKIND, Willem, a citizen of the Nertherlands, residing at Drochtlaan 82, 2451 CN LEIMUIDEN, the Netherlands have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled TACTILE SENSOR AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING A SHEAR FORCE AND SLIP WITH SUCH A TACTILE SENSOR executed by us on October 16, 1998, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, Fokker Space B. V. (heremafter referred to as said Company), a Netherlands corporation having a place of business at Newtonweg 1, 2333 CP LEIDEN, the Netherlands is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, tostify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby grants J. Rodman Steele, Jr., Reg. No. 25,931; Gregory A. Nelson, Reg. No. 30,577; Joseph W. Bain, Rog. No. 34,290; Harvey D. Fried, Registration No. 28,298, Robert J. Sacco, Registration No. 35,667; Ted W. Whitlock, Registration No. 36,965; Glen E. Gold, Registration No. 41,039, and Scott D. Paul, Registration No. 42,984 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my hand and scal at the location and on the date indicated with my signatures.

Date: 67/02/99

Date 25/02/99

Dane 15 Febr. 99

Date: 25 Febr. gg

RECORDED: 03/02/1999

7UE Eules

HOLWES, Educardus Gerarius Maria

REGTIEN, Paylus Petrus Leonardus

JONGKIND, Willem

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0754